UN@FI“—‘ICIAL Gﬂbmﬁ)b

(11u- n iﬁ
SR 1T Ioang {c’

- i
-"-- \-fl

FIRST AMENDMENT TO E)av

This First Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement

Q: ’Tylw,(this ramendment"), is made as of March 1, 1992, by

X ,. Wacker/Randolph Investment Company, an Illinois limited

‘; partnership having its principal place of business at

‘?Q' 150 North Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter

\ﬁ referred tus as "Mortgagor"), in favor of Connecticut General
§éﬂ Life Insurarice Company, a Connecticut corporation having its
2 principal place af businesshat 900 Cottage Grove Road,

—_— Bloomfield, Connecticuv 06002 (hereinafter referred to as

Kl "Mortgagee").

. RECITALS:

Siﬂ A. Mortgagor is the owner of the real property and im-

> provements commonly known as . 1%0 North Wacker Drive,

At Chicago, Cook County, Illineis;, whirh real property and
é;? improvements are legally described on fxhibit A attached
r hereto and made a part hereof (the "Prorarty").

t\\ B. Mortgagor and Waikiki Beachcomber Investmeit Campany

("WBIC"), a Hawaii general partnership, are the nakers
of, and Mortgagee is the holder of, that certain
Promissory Note, dated April 11, 1990, made payable to
the order of Mortgaqeé‘in the face principal amount of
$27,500,000.00 (the "Original Note").

c. Mortgagor and WBIC executed and delivered to Mortgagee

that certain Mortgage and Security Agreement, dated as

of April 11, 1990, and recorded in the Office of the

Cook County Recorder of Deeds (the "Recorder's Office")

30021S¢E6




.

EFICIAL COPY

»

NG

{

LN

~

P

AOTSOrge




UNOFFIGIAL COPY

on Arril 17, 1990 as Document No. 90172721 (the
"Mortgage"), pursuant to which Mortgagor and WBIC
granted and conveyed to Mortgagee a first mortgage lien
upon and security interest in the Property.

on November 1, 1991, WBIC conveyed its interest in the
Property to Mortgagor, by Quitclaim Deed, dated

Noverpber 1, 1991, and recorded November 27, 1991, in the
Racorder's Office as Document No. 91625243, in exchange
for a'tifty percent (50%) limited partnership interest
in Mortgzgor.

Mortgagor hag concurrently herewith executed and
delivered to Morizagee that certain Amended and Restated
Promissory Note, dated as of the date hereof, and made
payable to the order of the Mortgagee in the face prin-
cipal amount of $26,853,82€.00 (the "Restated Note"),
which Restated Note evidences indebtedness and liability
heretofore esvidenced by the Origiral Mote, and was
delivered by Mortgagor as a replacemenc-and substitute
for the Original Note.

Mortgaqor, Mortgagee and Julian, Toft & Downey have
concurrently herewith executed and delivered thxc¢ ver-
tain Lock Box, Escrow and Security Agreement, and tnat
certain Real Estate Tax Escrow and Security Agreement,
each dated as of March 1, 1992, pursuant tc which the
revenues and other amounts generated by or in conhnection
with the operation of the Property, all real estate

taxes payable with respect to the Property, and security

-2







UNOFFICIAL COPY

1

1)

deposits for tenant space leases at the Property, are

collected and disbursed.

G. Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire tc amend and mcdify cer-
tain terms and conditions of the Mortgage.
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffi-

cienszy, of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto

ayree es follows:

1. 7“he foregoing Recitals are true and correct and are

incorporated ‘harein by reference.
2. All retfecinces in the Mortgage to the term "Mortgagor"

shail be deemed to be references to Wacker/Randolph Investment

Company .

3. The granting clauss ¢f the Mortgage is hereby
amended and restated in its encirety, as follows:

THAT, to secure (i) paymen. to Mortgagee of the
principal indebtedness of Twenty-Six Million Eight
Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Llght Hundred Twenty-
Six Dollars ($26,853,826.00), todether with in-
terest thereon, as evidenced by tlre certain Amended
and Restated Promissory Note (hercirafter referred
to as the "Note") datad ag of March 1. 1992, and
any renewals, extensions cr modifications thereof,
issued by Mortgagor to Mortgagee and maue payable
to the order of Mortgagee, with the final payment
being due and payable on May 1, 1995, in and by
which Note the Mortgagor promises to pay the
principal indebtedness and interest at the rates
and in installments as provided in the Note (the
parties acknowledge that the Note was issued by
Mortgagor as a substitute and replacement for that
certain Promissory Note (the "Original Note"),
dated April 11, 19%0, in the face principal amount
of $27,500,000.00, issued by Mortgagor and Waikiki
Beachcomber Investment Company, a Hawaii general
partnership, in favor of Mortgagee): (ii) the
performaace of the covenants herein centained and
the payment of any moneys expended by Mortgagee in
connection therewith, (iii) the payment of all

-3

300CYLEH




UNOFFICIAL COPY . .

,
‘
-l
o, . ST O B rEINEETY B S ST U
L S AL R R SR AR PR A
. N EACRD A b - T R AV e B AT .
' P . . i . : .
! T by P, o (AN
; LA . el st
. vy . . . ) . o L Cien e
A . : ' . FREET N . 3 .
T NI A S SEALEREI A BRI R S . PR R A
N B PR T TS :
. v SO NN vt S hey SRR i
VLT NP S SRR REEE: SRTETE TORR
L DU O ' Vo L T PR L . .
Lo ; ; . 5
N s . . . Lo o :
IR S S+ ) f [ ot whe el P
VWL T
. 5 L : . T
e Poh N Ll ;i S I ;
ot X R R Py . (R 55 VSR S W
3
: N :
. .
' 1]
.
My ) .
AT
. a ,
wh'
e o
-t
e
avt .
-,
LIS . .
o
,
. : ) s Lo ;




4.

UNOFFICIAL.CORY ,

obligations and the performance of all covenants of
Mortgagor under the Note, this Mortgage, that cer~
tain Lock Box Agreement (the "Lock Bex Agreement”),
by and among Mortgagor, Mortgagee and Jullan, Toft
& Downey, and that certain Real Estate Tax Escrow
and Security Agreement (the "Real Estate Tax
Escrow"), by and among Mortgagor, Mortgagee and
Julian, Toft & Downey, each of which is dated as of
March 1, 1992, and all of the other Loan Documents
{(as hereinafter defined), as the same have been or
may be amended from time to time, and (iv) any and
all additional advances made by Mortgagee to
protect or preserve the Security [as hereinafter
defined) or the security interest created hereby on
the Security, or for taxes, assessments, or
insurance premiums as hereinafter provided or for
“he performance of any of Mortgagor'as obligations
nerzaunder or for ary other purpose provided herein
(whzther or not the original Mortgagor remains the
owne:z of the Security at the time of such advances)
(all of :he aforesaid indebtedness and obligations
of Mortgugor being herein called the "Indebtedness"
and the No.e, this Mortgage, the Lock Box
Agreement, (he Real Estate Tax Escrow and all of
the other docuuents, agreements and instruments now
or hereafter evivencing or securing the repayment
of, or otherwise pertaining to, the Indebtedness,
whether executed in connection with the Note or the
Original Note, as th¢ uame have been or may be
amended from time to tire, are herein collectively
called the "Loan Documents”!; Mortgagor does hereby
mortgage, grant, bargain, s2)1, assign, pledge,
transfer, and convey unto Mortgagee and to
Mortgagee's successors and ascigrns forever, all of
the following described land, iwnsrovements and
property, all of its estate, title aid interest
therein {(hereinafter collectively czlled the

"Security®):".

Section 4 of the Mortgage is hereby amendad ry

adding the following paragraph at the end thereof:

"Mortgagor and Mortgagee acknowledge that
Impositicons are to be paid out of the funds to be
deposited in the Real Estate Tax Escrow. Mortgagee
agrees that all funds deposited in the Real Estate
Tax Escrow shall be used to pay the Impositions,
provided that Mortgagor is not in default and that
no Event of Default has coccurred under this
Mortgage, the Note, or any of the other Loan
Documents. Mortgagor agrees that, in the event the
funds deposited in the Real Estate Tax Escrow are
not sufficient to pay all Impositions, Mortgagor

-l -

I =N

'9002TCEH




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

AIDISEIE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

will deposit, in the manner and at the time
required by the Real Estate Tax Escrow, the amount
necessary to eliminate any deficit in the Real
Eatate Tax Escrow."

5. Section 15 of the Mortgage is hereby amended by
inserting the phrase "as amended by that certain First
Amendment to Environmental Indemnification Agreement, dated

as of March 1, 1992%, after the phrase "of even date

herewith,",
6. 5action 26 of the Mortgage is hereby amended by

deleting the piirase "or the general partner of WBIC" from
Subsection (d); and by inserting the following new

Subsection (g) after subsection (f):

"(g) The occurrence of any default or event of
default under that =artain Lease between Mortgagor, as
lessor, and Tomasz/Sli.dler Investment Corporation, as
lessee, dated March 1, .983; provided, however, that
Mortgagor shall have a period of thirty (30) days to
cure such default or event ¢Z default from the date of
any such default or event oi fefault (subject to the
right to extend such cure period for a reasonable period
of time (not to exceed sixty (60! days) if Mortgagor is
diligently pursuing such cure, but /cannot complete such
cure within said thirty (30) day perisd) and, if
Mortgagor effects such a cure, such dafault or event of
default shall not be treated as an Everic of Default

under this Mortgage."
7. The initial paragraph of Section 34 is heruoby

amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

*Mortgagor shall provide to Mortgagee, on a monihly
bagis, financial statements covering the prior month.
The monthly financial statements shall consist of a
balance sheet, operating statement and statement of
sources and uses of funds. The operating statement
shal)l be in the format agreed upon by Mortgagor and
Mortgagee pursuant to the Lock Box Agreement and shall
show variances on a monthly and year-to-date basis from
the budget for the Security agreed upon by Mortgaqor and
Xortgagee pursuant to the Lock Boax Agreement. Any
variation in the format of the operating statement or
the budget shall be subject to Mortgagee's reasonable

-5

9300cTEE6




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

'
. s .
A ¥ S . . PR PR . B bk [ Lol
) . - B y i K
Y ' - S, O 3 +
. . . ; " .
. ' . ' .
‘ o o Trota
ooy by Co. [N et . A VLl ’
Lot [ : RARTRN . f BT . L
- - ot B + v 0 0y
. . et TR B " : . [ A faen
- B B e . A .o
R e T T Y I LN LR ;
: .-'lurf-r'-t .
Pl e e e e R Lot B N AR o}
. . PRV . Coeny e L
: L ! ' ! ' I ! k
S . : . | vt e don
LH
. f . . N : v
n LR L) B i + .
3 S . N . . ' '
N . . 0 1 *
. ' > . :
.
1
I L A I
. i 1 e ¥ . - ! Iy h
o v i, . o \ i l . - 1 .
. - . e [T - .
Dot . v . . ! it - PE . - i
. A
f , .
. . ;
L
Paat
\n‘ll(‘
o
el
] L
el "
X r3
p— . f . *
LTS
et , ' . . - : Ll :

ot




oo b e
approval. The monthly financial statements alsc shall
include a reconciliation of the variance, if any, be-
tween (1) net operating income as shown on the operating
statement, and (2) actual cash on deposit in the account
to be established pursuant to the Lock Box Agreement.
The monthly financial statements also shall include a
reconciliation with the draw request originally sub-~
nitted by Mortgagor to Mortgagee for such month pursuant
to the terms of the Lock Box Agreement. No draw request
for funds in the account established pursuant to the
Lock Box Aqreement shall be approved by Mortgagee until
Mortgagee has approved the budget. The budget to be
submitted by Mortgagor and approved by Mortgagee shall
project all capital improvement and leasing costs, and
{hbe monthly financial statements shall indicate the
status of capital improvement costs and leasing activity
costs, to date, and shall indicate the amount of funds
required for completion of any capital improvements,

The monthiv financial statements shall be certified by
the Chiei Fjrancial Officer of the managing general
partner of Merigagor and all such monthly firancial
statements shall bhe delivered to Mortgagee no later than
the 20th day of each succeeding month. The annual
financial statements shall include annual versions of
the financial statemcrcs required to be delivered by
Mortgagor to Mortgage: on a monthly basis and also shall
include a balance sheet fcr the Security as of the last
day of the Mortgagor's tiscal year, in such detail as
shall be reasonably reguired by Mortgagee. The annual
financial statements shall ce delivered by Mortgagor to
Mortgagee no later than ninety (70} days after the end
of each calendar year. The annvil financial statements
shall be certified by Mortgagor's cahaging general
partner. All financial statements cSubmitted pursuant to
this Section 34 shall be prepared and certified in form
and substance reasonably acceptable to Mirtgagee and
Mortgagee shall have the right, at any timc and from
time to time, to request that future annual financial
statements be certified by a Certified Public: Azcountant

acceptable to Mortgagee."

“Mortgagor shall, on a monthly basis, within twanty
(20) days after the end of each month, provide to
Mortgagee a statement signed by Mortgagor listing all
leases of space and the Improvements as of the last day
of the preceding month, the respective areas demised
thereunder, the names of the tenants, the respective
expiration date of the leases, the respective rentals
provided for therein, and such other information as may

reasonably be requested by Mortgagee."

"In addition, Mortgagee shall have the right at all
reasonable times to audit the Security and Mortgagor's
books and records pertaining to the financial statements

6=

3002TSes




UNOFFICIAL COPY ‘

e . N toe - .
' S ! T
" L " . . ‘
'
» ‘ i ‘ A
\
‘
'
]
'
' [
i
¢
.
'
i + .
'
" [ H
e :
! i
'
v ' +
i .
R . P
. 7 I [ . - - .
, "
. \ i !
4 > f [y wooad
f ' L
o) L3 =
;. At v
] . ; VoLt
'
, |
; . L y
<
‘

A

-t .
g
. ‘ ‘ 1 , B ' N T !

"\;i . .

- abom, . .

. + 1 - - .

.= ‘ SRR o : T o Lo i
e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

)

required to be delivered by Mortgagor hereunder. Mort-

gagor shall cooperate fully in all requests by Mortgagee

for information relating tc such audits and in facili-
tating Mortgagee’s inspections of the Security."

8. Section 37 of the Mortgage is hereby amended by
adding the following clause at the end of Section 37:
"Mortagor acknowliedges and agrees that as of June 17, 1993,
it has no defenses or offsets (and dces not currently have
any bagis therefore) to its obligations under the Note, this
Mortgage 3y any of the other Loan Documents, nor does
Mortgagor, as of June 17, 1993, have any claims or
counterclaims against Mortgagee (and does not currently have
any basis therefore) relating to or arising out of the Note,
this Mortgage or any of the other Loan Documents or the
administration of the Indebterinass by Lender; Mortgagor
specifically and irrevocably waives any and all rights
Mortgagor now has to offset any amova: due Mortgagee under
the terms of the Note, this Mortgage or =iy of the other Loan
Documents to satisfy any claims Mortgagor ‘currently has
against Mortgagee. Mortgagor represents and warrants that,
as of June 17, 1%93, it has no knowledge of any fact or
circumstance which, with notice, the passage of time, ‘or
otherwise would provide Mortgagor with any defense or oftset
to its obligations under the Note, this Mortgage or any of
the other Loan Documents."

5. Section 40(b) of the Mortgage is hereby amended as
follows: (a) Section 40(b){i) and Section 40(b)(ii) are
amended by substituting the phrase "the misapplication by
Mortgagor of" for the term "misapplying"; (b) Section

-7=

90021SE6




BRI

VI
al
O
O
-
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
D)

F0Ts000




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

40(b) (iii} is amended by substituting the phrase "the
collection by Mortgagor of" for the term "collecting® and
(c) the following new Sections 40(b)(vi) and 40(b) (vil) are
hereby added thereto, "(vi) any loss, cost or expense
suffered or incurred by Mortgagee as a result of Mortgagor's

instructing any tenant to pay or deposit its rent in a manner
contZary to or inconsistent with the terms and conditions of
the Lozk Box Agreement, and (vii) any loss, cost or expense
suffered o7 incurred by Mortgagee as a result of any charges
or setoffs made by The Northarn Trust Company against funds
deposited into tha @ccount established with The Northern
Trust Company in coihnection with the Lock Box Agreement."

10. All references in the Mortgage to the Mortgage
shall be deemed to mean and ‘inczlude tha Mortgage as sup-
plemented, amended, modified anJ restated hereby.

11. Mortgagor expressly agrezs and understands that
this Amendment shall not be construed #s 2 novation of the
Mortgage.

12. The Mortgage, as supplemented, amerded, modified
and restated hereby, is ratified and confirmed by the
Mortgagor in its entirety.

13. Except as and to the extent supplemented, amented,
modified ard restated by this Amendment, the Mortgage and all
of the terms, conditions and provisions thereof and all

representations, warranties and covenants of Mortgagor

therein made shall, in all respects, remain unmodified and

300cTCEe6




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

A3AAHLL




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

unchanged and are hereby reaffirmed, ratified, remade and
confirmed, and shall remain in full force and effact.

14. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective
successors and assigns.

15. This Amendment may be executed in any number of
courtcerparts and by each of the undersigned on separate
counterparts, and each such counterpart shall be deemed to be
an originetl, but all such counterparts shall together con-

stitute but ore and the same irnstrument.

L

~

&0
&
._g




UNOFFICIAL COPY




’ o U

Tl 1= 003 NleN\é FF I C IAI;EL CO PY HI?? ROB

IN WITNZSS WHEREQF, the parties herato have cauged this
Ancndﬁont te be duly axacuted and delivered, pursuant to
Proper authority duly granted, av of the dete first above

written.
MORTGAGOR:

WACKER/RANDOLPH INVESTMENT COMPANY
an Iilinois limited partnership

Ay: Tomass/Bhidler Investaent
Corpocatio

Prasident

MORTGAGER

Cranecticut Genaral Life Inpurance
Carmpsny, & Connscticut corporation

By: “Cigna Iﬁg)ﬁ.w .
By _,C é’t/../_f: /A'J!__—/'
Tieia 7 Joun A SHAW

Thie instrumant prepered by, Yice 5
end after recording should be esldent

raturned to:

Donald 5. Horvath, Beq.
JENNER & BLOCK

One IBN Plasa

Chicage, Illinois 60611

PEd0Ne1 A3

=10~

900275E6

32




W

N

i

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

Y- RERY

[

T PO

SRR TNIH

WAt et Tk,
L

RSN S A RS T SR

. - g

PR

Shapvuetl

e m L, o
VARG S
LY ¥ 2 ,f,"-:

woarfin,

okl
AR R I I

it

R [aH
N o
Wi¥l 40
™ot “*lr.‘:*

ST e oy

P ety




Tri-14~100 MM 1733 1L,

NOFFICIAL'COPY

STATE OF .@&L ) “
commy or M )

) N
- Cﬂ‘?‘?}r ) d’\y)%/,{“;i A;t‘/f ;A Notnrz Publio
in and for sa aynty, in the 6t aforesaid, do hersb
certify that Micn¥al T. Tomasz, Prewident of Tomamz/fhidler
Invaestaent Corporation, the ganeral partner of
Wacker/Randolph Investment Company, an Illincie limited
partnership, who is personally known to pe to be the sane
perssan vhoss name is subscribed to tha roragoini instrument
as “ush Prosident, appeared before ma this day 1n person ang
acknorledged that he signed and deliverea and atteeted the
sams jartrument ag his frae and veluntary act as such
Prsaider: ond as the froe ard veluntary act nf Tomasz/Shidlsr
Investment Corporation and Waoker/Randoliph Investment
Cowpany, fur vhe uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this / 4‘71&:)' of
Juna, 1993,

H3I™t PO

J

-

Crvam. 40 /9/455%?)(

[ ]

900ZTCE6




"UNOFFICIAL COPY

o - e

:
s 8 . o g
NI e YRR

ol AN W,

-
IS IAE R RN (VAR 4

4
L
" 2 FEE
1




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF Go_umdu'.—...,f’ )

county oF Wa tbnd §

1, M) ceat é;LJée»j_’ , a Notary Public

in and for said County, in th& State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that _13{a A, $4ae . the e fardest OF
Cigna Investments, Inc., the authorized agent of CONNECTICUT

GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation,
who is personally known to me to be the same person whose
nams is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such

e -Jeuded- appeared before me this day in person and
acknowl.eillged he/she signed and delivered and attested the
same ipgsirament as his/her free and voluntary act as such
Vicag ~frmn e 7, and as the free and voluntary act of
Connecticut ‘Goheral Life Insurance Company, for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

§S.

Given under uy hand and notarjal seal thiseo? ’f'day of

Tune. , 149).

\

1 p | -
J/)L£j;dL¢J\hV [;w£4é€dﬁ1£

Y Notary Pub ,
Coanm - e '3




g

-
’

Lot

(\
NN

}

{

b

UNOFFICIAL COPY

)
o .
PN ,
" i
:
. ’
,
.
oG s .
e
;
L
LI DAACEE
SN B
ul \;' L A KL

x

[
oy
LY .
R .
* L} Lat
Yoy
f
M
[
. oL
) .
'n v E ~a

cmm -

b k E Sy owy el
S bpaNen e 0 BEATR

1
. o 5 e
:‘-\ wwit \*'J;‘, “,‘ 31\:'1'-.:' T

' A -~
PR \
[ L. g 1
v N -4 -
L S
i P
. . .
, .
. -
A K »
" s
! L} " ' ,.
. vt oo
. t. . n Y
. AT \ K
" 4
. el O TR




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXRIRIT A

legal Description

Farcsl 1:

The South 1/2 of Wharfing Lots 29, 3C and 31
(except that portion of said Lot 29 condemned and taken for
widening North Market Street) as laid out by plat by Asa F.
Bradluy dated Fabruary 11, 1848 and recorded February 11,
1848, an 200k 29 of Maps, Page 1, in the original Town of
Chicago; Srction 9, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the
Third Princizel Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

rarcel 2

' The South 1/¢4 of the North 1/2 of Wharfing lots 29,
30 and J1 (except that portion of said Lot 2% condemned and
taken for widening North Nurket Street) as laid cut by plat
by Asa F. Bradley dated February 11, 1848 and rscorded
February 11, 1848, in Book 2% ¢Z Maps, Page 1 in the original
Town of Chicage, Section 9, Towvtzhip 39 North, Range 14, East
of the Third Principal Meridian, i Cook County, Illinois.

Address: 150 N. Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illineis

P.I.N.t ° 17=-09-427-003=0000
17=09-427=-004=-0000

9002TCE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

i Tahiling

- i‘l - -
[T Landy
;
* I
: v Caf
Py e
.
:
. .
.
i,
.
VR -,
. . ‘ . .
P : DR ‘_
;
I.." ;\ " "
.
T ."1
.

e T
-
T e <1
" . ;
MEI N - Jole -2
Fet ' vt
[ ) . . ]
- P b i
s : R
.\ oy
L . ‘
. i
. L
i FE ) .
¢ .
r o Wy a
E doe b RNz
' I L BTN AR,
R L Tolaw st
r N R
! ¥
1 ’ .!:
B ¥
' - -
[ 3 g

gkl wedndd LW 328 taasthhA

aiontiiY epsaled
;,'ﬂ',lj.‘!

AOAB =T O R @Om O ¢
300030 NG he G T ]




